**RESOLUTION** NO: 2018-01-009

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: January 16, 2018

Resolution Authorizing Letter of Agreement for Transportation Services between the Livingston Community Mental Health Authority and L.E.T.S.

**WHEREAS,** the Livingston Community Mental Health Authority desires to enter into an agreement with L.E.T.S. to provide Transportation Services for their consumers; and

**WHEREAS,** L.E.T.S. is willing to provide Transportation Services and the Livingston Community Mental Health Authority is willing to reimburse L.E.T.S. for this service under the terms and conditions set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the agreement term will be January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the letter of agreement for Transportation Services between Livingston Community Mental Health Authority and L.E.T.S. under the terms and conditions set forth herein with the term of the agreement to be January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board Chair be authorized to sign said letter of agreement as reviewed and approved as to form by Mark Koerner, Attorney for L.E.T.S.

# # #

MOVED: Commissioner Green SECONDED: Commissioner Helzerman

CARRIED: 8-0-1

Roll Call Vote: Yes: Green, Domas, Helzerman, Parker, Bezotte, Griffith,

Dolan, Childs; No: None; Absent: Lawrence